

**FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE** 4/10/2024

Contact: Dwight Boddorf 724.224.1818 x 115 manager@tarentumboro.com

## Tarentum Borough Receives Prestigious Awards for Community Excellence and Intergovernmental Cooperation

**Borough of Tarentum** – Tarentum Borough is proud to announce that it has been honored with two prestigious awards: the Allegheny League of Municipalities (ALOM) 2024 Banner Community Award and the 2024 Pennsylvania Governor's Award for Excellence in Intergovernmental Cooperation.

The ALOM 2024 Banner Community Award recognizes municipalities that demonstrate a commitment to professional development, prudent fiscal management, transparency, accountability, and proactive communications to engage community stakeholders. Tarentum Borough's dedication to these principles has fostered a strong and vibrant community, making it a model for others to follow.

Additionally, the 2024 Pennsylvania Governor's Award for Excellence in Intergovernmental Cooperation highlights Tarentum Borough's outstanding achievements in collaboration with other governmental entities. This award acknowledges the borough's efforts in creating partnerships and working collectively to enhance the quality of life for its residents and the surrounding region.

"We are incredibly honored to receive these awards," said Dwight Boddorf, Borough Manager for Tarentum. "They are a testament to the hard work and dedication of our staff, elected officials, and community partners. We will continue to strive for excellence in serving our residents and fostering strong relationships with our neighboring municipalities."

Mayor Bob Lang and Council President Scott Dadowski added, "The intergovernmental cooperation award is particularly meaningful to us as it recognizes the successful shared policing initiative with Brackenridge. This partnership has enhanced public safety and demonstrated our commitment to working together for the betterment of our communities in the aftermath of a tragedy."

For more information about Tarentum Borough and its award-winning initiatives, please visit www.tarentumboro.com or contact the Borough Manager.

###